#### 505978337 03/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6025045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEYANG WANG	03/09/2017
ADNIL SAN DELA PENA SAZON	03/09/2017
BRYAN DELIMA YROGIROG	03/09/2017
CLINT CARL SENSANO	03/09/2017
CHERN FONG CHONG	03/09/2017
CHIN SIANG CHUA	03/09/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive
City:	Spring
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77389

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16492864	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 ipa.mail@hp.com Email:

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85799915
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN WEBSTER JESUS
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Webster Jesus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 052181 FRAME: 0069

505978337

source=85799915assign#page1.tif source=85799915assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052181 FRAME: 0070

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

85	70	a	a	1	5
$^{\circ}$	73	$\mathbf{z}$	$\mathbf{y}$	п	Э

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84573247

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

### SPACE ADJUSTERS WITH CAM SHAFTS

ormum muuda i miki	a assili aww suwlis	
Filing Date: 10 Se	eptember 2019	Application No.: 16/492864
divisionals, and renew	rals of and substitutes for said ap	in, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) oplication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any fore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its success Patent respectively ma	ors, assigns, nominees or legal re	in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed presentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and en made;
executed and will not a time a request is made perfect the title to said nominees or legal repr said invention(s) or im- papers, to execute all rightful oaths and deci- legal representatives t	execute any agreement in conflict to and without undue delay, execute invention(s) or improvement(s), sat esentatives, and I/we agree to controvement(s), said application and disclaimers and divisionals, continations, and generally to do everythe obtain and enforce, for its or the and all countries provided the expe	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no serewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to id application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns imunicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful nuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all sing possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and air own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or uses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as aforesa	id, to issue to HPDC, as assigned ement(s) which may be issued a	of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said indigranted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further author application for Patent, a known to them.	rize and direct the attorneys of a now identified by the Record ID and	ecord to insert the filing date and application number of said I title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHI	REOF, I/we hereunto set my/ou ま)	r hand(s) and seal(s):
In made of Signature	<u> </u>	2017-03-09
Inventor's Signature		Date:
Deyang	Wang	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	3047 07 08
Inventor's Signature		2017-03-09 Date
Adnil San Dela Pena	Sazon	
First/Middle Name	last Name	<del></del>

PATENT
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2 REEL: 052181 FRAME: 0071

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

POR COMINS, COIOT800 80325	i i	RECORD ID:	84573247
Q	ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	TENT APPLICATION (cont.)	•
		2017-03-09	
Invertor's Signature		Date	
Bryan Delima	Yrogirog		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	······································	
	NOT SUPPLY		
		20.40.74.24	
Investor's Orginature		2017-03-09 Date	
no campaning well in the second		Date	
Clint Carl	Sensano		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
A			
		2017-03-09	•
Invértor's Signature		Date	
Chern Fong	Chong		•
First/Middle Name	Last Name	-	
	managed and		
and the second s			
Continue Con		2017-03-09	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Chin Siang	Chua		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del></del>	
		w.	A
Inventor's Signature		Date	<del></del>
First/Middle Name	8.0086		
TOD BUILDING PROFILE	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Dale	
and the second s		e verene.	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052181 FRAME: 0072